DESCRIPTION
The TM110 series of compact, open PCB
constructed, AC-DC switching power supplies are
specially designed for medical applications. They
are capable of delivering 72 to 110 watts of
continuous power at 25 CFM forced air cooling or
80 watts at convection cooling. They operate at 85
to 264VAC input voltage without the need of

step load change
PFD signal: TTL logic high for normal operation
and TTL logic low upon loss of input
power. This signal appears at least
1ms prior to +5V output dropping 5%
below its nominal value. This
signal also provides a minimum
delay of 100ms after +5V is within
regulation
TRUMPower    110 WATT MEDICAL POWER SUPPLIES
3350 Scott Blvd., Bldg. 13, Santa Clara, California 95054, USA
Phone: 408-988-6616 Ɣ Fax: 408-988-6622 Ɣ email: sales@trumpower.com Ɣ Website: www.TRUMPower.com
                      Maximum
 Output #1  Output #2           Output #3  Output #4         Output
Product No.   Vnom.  Imin.  Imax.  Tol.   Vnom.  Imin. Imax. Ipeak Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol.   Vnom.  Imin.  Imax. Tol. Power
TM110-S3.3  3.3V  0A  22A 3%  (N/A) (N/A)  (N/A) 72W
TM110-S5.0  5.0V  0A  22A 3%  (N/A) (N/A)  (N/A) 110W
TM110-S12  12V  0A  9.0A 2%  (N/A) (N/A)  (N/A) 110W
TM110-S15  15V  0A  7.5A 2%  (N/A) (N/A)  (N/A) 110W
TM110-S24  24V  0A  4.5A 2%  (N/A) (N/A)  (N/A) 110W
TM110-S30  30V  0A  3.6A 2%  (N/A) (N/A)  (N/A) 110W
TM110-D23  +5.1V  0A  10A 3%  +12V  0A 5A 9.0A 3% (N/A)  (N/A) 110W
TM110-T31  +5.1V  0A  10A 3%  +12V  0A 5A 9.0A 3% -12V 0A 1A 4%  (N/A) 110W
TM110-T32  +5.1V  0A  10A 3%  +15V  0A 4A 7.5A 3% -15V 0A 1A 4%  (N/A) 110W
TM110-Q40  +5.1V  0A  10A 3%  +12V  0A 5A 9.0A 3% -12V 0A 1A 4%  -5V  0A  1A 4% 110W
TM110-Q41  +5.1V  0A  10A 3%  +15V  0A 4A 7.5A 3% -15V 0A 1A 4%  +24V  0A  1A 4% 110W
TM110-Q42  +5.1V  0A  10A 3%  +12V  0A 5A 9.0A 3% -12V 0A 1A 4%  +12V  0A  1A 4% 110W
TM110-Q45  +5.1V  0A  10A 3%  +12V  0A 5A 9.0A 3% -12V 0A 1A 4%  +24V  0A  1A 4% 110W
TM110-Q45-1  +5.1V  2A  10A 3%  +12V  0A 5A 9.0A 3% -12V 0A 1A 4%  +24V  1.5A  3A 10% 110W
TM110-Q45-2  +5.1V  0A  10A 3%  +24V  0A 3A 5.0A 3% -12V 0A 1A 4%  +12V  0A  1A 4% 110W
TM110-Q46  +5.1V  0A  10A 3%  +15V  0A 4A 7.5A 3% -15V 0A 1A 4%  -5V  0A  1A 4% 110W
NOTES: 1.   Peak output current with 10% maximum duty cycle for less than 60 seconds. Total peak power must not exceed 130 watts.
 2. 110 watts maximum at 25 CFM forced air cooling or 80 watts maximum at convection cooling, except model TM110-S3.3 which is
rated maximum 60 watts at convection cooling or 72 watts at 25 CFM forced air cooling.
 3.  Safety agency approvals are for the above listed models in PCB format. To order models with metallic L-bracket or box, add suffix